COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFI”S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHELT

L '.J’!rMo &EQ?}Q’ vs_t4 &’F'\";i'sf?i"fif & Elhen (U4 e
NO. H-)3 ED No. /67709 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: fﬂ/\«' 10
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 9£5s,0 o
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ § .00
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT § =%~
MISC. COSTS g L

i
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDEB-TO PU SE s D304
PURCHASER(S): e % Jo&_{?ﬁ A 0&5«5(?/(__
ADDRESS: .,/ / _____
NAMES(S) ON DEED: B
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): L
i
TOTAL DUE: § B2, oY
LESS DEPOSIT; s /Dol
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g /35G350




Sheriff of Columbia County DATE §/15/2013 CK# 001337442 VENDOR SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
700691 8/15/2013 1,353.04 0.00 001265491 1,353.04
KXL.[700691] 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD (2009-CV-1077)
/ e 4 J
(Anga/, Eiebear
1,353.04 0.00 1,353.04
Sheriff of Columbia County DATE 81572013 CHECK# 001137442 VENDOR  SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
200691 . §/15/2013 1,353.04 0.00 001265491 1,353.04
KXL [760691] 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD (2009-CY-1077}
1,353.04. 0.00 - 1,353.04
SEOMFEGQUARD. iciguse  semeeokmmostiil o .
Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA 001337442
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT
$/15/2013 *oxkxg] 353.04 £

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE AND 04 / 100 Dollars

Sheriff of Columbia County

TO THE
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tasun £

KXL (700681] 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD {(2009-CV-1077)

AN L3I37LL 2 2MN3AARNALANAI AR LGMNARRKRRN®

HIG BOGERENT COMTAS. HEAT SERSITI IRK. PRRCE OFf PHESS HEHAE - HED JMAGE (NSAPREKAS VD

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,

INC. F/K/A

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

VS,

Defendant

=

RICHARD UNGER
ELLEN UNGER

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Location of the real estate: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbilf

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothanotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Autormation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Sclicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Farm

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

_

Wednesday, July 10, 2013
2009CV1077

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,35¢.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$126.00
$15.00
$1.,283.54
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$420.00
$24.00
$25.00
$14.00
$15.00
$5.00
$290.00

$2,595.04

$55.00
$55.00

$2,650.04

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, _P_ennsylvanja_, 17815, (570) 389-5822, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier@phelanhallinan.com

KINYON LANIER
lLcgal Assistant,

July 31,2013

Oftice of the Sherilf
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: RICIHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER
TIE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA C/O THE UNITED STATES ATTORNLY FOR THE
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA
417 SUMMERHILIL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-3837
2009-CV-1077

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, T.LP as ‘-attorney-on-the-writ,” pleasc prepare the Sheriff's Deed to CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
S/B/M TO CTITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC., 1000 TECIINOLOGY DRIVE, OFALLON,
MO 63368.

FEnclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stampexd self-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank you in advance [or your coeperation in this matter.
Very truly yours,

KINYON LANIER
For Phelan Ttallinan. LLP

CITIMORTGAGE. INC, S/B/M 1O CIFIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY .
ce INC, TYK/A ASSOCTATES HOME BQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY PH # 700641
NG



REV-HE3 BX(04-10) [ P RECORDER'S USL ONLY
REALTY TRANSFER TAX |1
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Book Number
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DFPARTMENT OF REVENUE | Page Number
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXLES |
DEPT. 280603 See Reverse for Instructions | P Recorded

HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0603

Cuomplete each section and file in duplicate with Recarders of Deeds when (1} the full valueiconsideration 15 not set forth 1 the deed, {2) when the deed is without consideration, or by
wift, or (3} & lax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfir is wholly uxempt trom tax based on: (13 Tamily relationship or (2) public utility easement. [t
mure space is needed, attach additional sheel(y),

A, CORRESFONDENT - All inguires may be directed o the following person: _
’ Telephone Number

Name
_ Phefan Hallinan, LLP . Area Code 215-563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
La17 JFK Boulcvard. Suite 1400 Philadclphia A 19103
One Fenn Center Plaza i —
B. THRANSFER DATA C.  Date of Acceptance of Bocument
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)1ossce(s)

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 5/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.

Timonthy Chamberlain
FIK/A ASSOCIATES IIOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

Streel Address Strect Address
PO Box 380, W, Main Street ] Wt TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 O'FALLON MO 63308
D. REAL FSTATE LOCATION .
Street Address City, Township, Borough
417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603- BRIAR CREEK BOROUGLI
5837
Coungy School District Tax Parcet Number
_COLUMEIA BERWICK 37-03C-042-00,000 »
E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? Ly X} N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. her Consideration h J 3. Total Consideration
$2,703.04 (winning bid) + -0- ) =3$2,7013.04
4. Counly Assessed Value 5. Commen Level Ratio Faclor 6. lair Markel Value
_525,811.00 x 3.55 =$9L,629.05
¥ EXEMPTION DATA L
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Lstate | 11, Pereentage of Grantor’s lnterest in Real Gstate
100% _ 100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed,
Will or intestate succession

{Namc of Decedenn Estate File Number
Transter to a Trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiries.)
Transfer from a trust, Date of transfer into the (rust
IMrust was smended attach a copy of original sd amended trust,
Transter between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agencyistraw party agreement.)
Iranster 1o the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalitics by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu of condemnation.
(If condennation or in lieu of condenmation, attach copy of resolution )
Transfer from mortpagor to a holder of a mortgage i defaul, Mortgage Book Number 33242, Page Number 268*
(Artach copy of mortgage and nole/assignmunt)
Corrective confimatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the pror deed being correeted or conlirmed )
Statutory corporate consolidation, merge, or division {Atlach copy of articles)
*Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

000 ¥ 00 0O o

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the hest of my

knowledge and belief, i is frue, Jorrect and complete. _ .
LSigmulun: ol Correspendent or Reypunsible 2afty

YAyt

FATLLURE TO (_.'Ol\'lljl,/ETE THE FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE IN:E

KINYON FEANIER
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PHELAN HALLINAN.LLP . Attorney lor Plaintff
Melissa J. Cantwell, Esqg., id. No 308912

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. §/B/M TO o COLUMBIA COUNTY
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY | INC. :

F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER  :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT CONMPANY, INC. :

Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION

L

© No.: 2009-CV-1077
RICHARD B. UNGER No.: 2011-ED-32
ELLEN C. UNGER
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY } SS:

As réquired by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa, R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817} and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the US. Posial Service is attached ¥ereto Exhibit <A™

‘\‘ . S |

iclissa J. Cantwell, lisq?“i:d—.ﬂe,li(}SQIZ
Attorpey for Plantft .

&

Date:

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This properly is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. 1t may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 206831



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES :
HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, : CIVIL DIVISION

-INC. o : 3 :

‘Plaintiff

RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER
Delendant(s)

. NO.: 2009-CV-1077

COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PHS # 206831

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CITIMORTGAGE., INC. §/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned atierney, sets forth as of the
date the Praecipe (or the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 417

SUMMERHILIL. ROAD, BERWICK, PPA 18603-5837.
1. Name and address of Owner(s) ot reputed Owner{sy:
Name

RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER

Acldress (F address cannor be wasonably ascertained,
please so indicare)

417 SUMMERHI.L ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

417 SUMMIERIITLL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name- Address (il address cannot be reasonably
- ascertalned, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE.
3 Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a recond ten on the real property o be sold:
Name Address tif adidress cannot be

COMMONWEALTI OF PA DEPT. QF
LABOR & INDUSTRY TO THE USE QF THE
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FUND

COMMONWEALTH OF PA DEPT. OF
LABOR & INDUSTRY TO THE USE OF THE
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FUND
C/O SALLY L. FUHRER

PA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY

CITIFINANCYIAL MORTGAGE CO., TNC.
F/R/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.

reasonahly ascertained, please indicare)

1316 STATE STREET
FRIE, PA 16501

1316 STATE STREET -
ERIE, PA 16501

6531 BOAS STREET
ROOM 1700
HARRISBIIRG, PA 17121

1111 NORTHPOINT DRIVE, RUNLDING 4,
SUFTK 1066
COPPELL, TX 75019



CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE €0., INC.
F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.

C/O JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR., ESQUIRE

CIHIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COQ., INC.,
F/K/A ASSOCTIATES UOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT €O,

C/Q FOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR., ESQUIRFE

'ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC. ASSIGNEE OF
MBNA AMERICA BANK

ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC. ASSIGNEL OF
MBNA AMERICA BANK
C/0 ANDREW C. SPEARS, ESQUIRE

ADVANTAGLE ASSETS, INC. ASSIGNEE QF
MBNA AMERICA BANK
C/O ANDREW C. SPEARS, LSQUIRE

ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC. ASSIGNEE OF
NMBNA AMERICA BANK
C/O DAVID R. GALLOWAY, ESQUIRL

ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC. ASSIGNLELE OF
MBNA AMERICA BANK
C/O DAVID R, GALLOWAY, ESQUIRE

GOEDBLECK, MCCAIFERTY & MCKEFEVER
701 MARKET STRELT, SUTTE 5000
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

601 CREEK LANE
FLOURTOWN, PA 19031

7322 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, SUITE 1600
HOUSTON, 1TX 77074

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P,
4669 TRINDLE ROAD, SUITE 300
CAMP HILL, PA 17011

HANDLER, HENNING & ROSENBERCG, L.L.P.
1300 LINGLESTOWN ROAD
HARRISBURCG, PA 17110

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, LL.P.
4660 TRINDLE ROAT, SUITE 300
CAMP HILL, PA 17011

54 . MAIN STRELT
MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name
COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION
COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION

CONMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION
C/O JESSICA REIBSOMLE

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please indicate)

326 EAST STREET

- BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17815

326 EAST MAIN STRELT
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

326 EAST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Nanme

COMNMONWEALTH OF PA DEPT. OF
REVENUE BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BUREAU
OF COMPLIANCE

DEPARTNVIINT OF TREASURY INTERNAL
REVENUL SERVICE.

DEPARTMLENT OF TREASURY INTERNAL
REVENUE SERVICL /0 FUGENL
LETUKAS

Address (1f address cannot be
reasonably ascortained, picase indicate)

0. BOX 280948
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0948

L. BOX 280946
HARRISBURCG, PA 17128-0946

477 MICHIGAN AVENUL
DETROIT, MT 48226

477 MICUIGAN AVENUE
DETROIT, MI 48226



1.

Date:

BEPARTMENT OF TREASURY INTERNAL
REVENUE SERVICE CH) KAREN K.
YENCHAK

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY INTERNAL -

REVENUE SERVICE /O R.A, MITCHELL

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY INTERNAL
REVENUE SERVICE FRED BANKS

US. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
US. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

INTIERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

477 MICHIGAN AVENUE
DETROIT, MI 48226

477 MICHHIGAN AVENULL
DETROIT, MI 48226

477 MICHIGAN AVENUE
DEFROIT, MI 48226

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
ITARRISBURG, I’A 17108-1754

1000 LIBERTY AVENTE ROOM 704
PETESBURGH, PA 15222

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be alfected by the

sale.
Name

None.

Name and sddress of every other person of whom the

be aflecied by the sale;
Nuame

TENANT/OCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREATU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARL

Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

plaintiff has knowledge who has any iaterest in the property which may

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

417 SUMMERHILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 186(3-5837

6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY Sq).
DEPT 280601 .

" HARRISBURG, PA 17128 - -

P.0). BOX 84806
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURCG, A 17105

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSI:
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

.. BOX 2675
HARRISBEURG, PA (7105

Pvertly that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct 1o the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false stalements herein are made subject o the penalties
ot 18 Pa. C.5. A § 4904 retating to vnsworn falsification to authorities. 77

)%

e

// -
By _{ rd .
Phykm-Hallnim 110
ison I°. Zuckerman, Esq., [d. No 300519
Attorney for Plantifl




Phelan Halicas, 1P
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=0 TENANTACTUPANT Tl
7 SUMMERMILL ROAT  ©
BERWHCY, Pa, 11s01 £337
e ADYAREAGE ASSETS, INC. ASSIGNEE GF MENA AMERICA BARK .04
322 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, SUTIE 1600
lK.'!l.a’Sl'!{-l-jx iR TIO
- ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC, ASSIGHEE (OF MDA AMERIEA BANE 050 ARDREW €. SEEARS, ESQUINE T
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RANDLER, HEAMNING & ROSENRERL 1 L&
1309 LINGLESTOWN ROAD
HARRISEURE, P4 (7118

ama ADVART ACT ASSETS, I A%IGH}:E orF L‘:am AMERICA BANK CAG DAVID B GALLOWAT, FitTRE 044
WOLPOFF & ABRANIRGN, L1
548 FRINTILE. HOAD, mmnm :
. CAMIPHILL, PA £781):
wa T} KOVARTAGT ASSETS, i%‘.‘;\ssrcnxw: FTEA ANERICK TR mfﬁmm&v ESQUTRE. : Vo
S £ MAIN STRIEY
MECHAMNICSOURS, PA 17055
2 CITTFNANCIAL MORTOACE (X3, ENC PRIL ARSOCTATIN HIATE SORITTY CrInEA MR DI T (L 048
1115 NORTHPORNT VE BUILBING 4 SUTTE 109
COPPELE, TX 7501¢
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THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA /O THE UNITED STATES
ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRIGT OF PA

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220

PO BOX 11754

HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

--[okd here (repular)

- fold here (6x9)

--1uTd here (regular
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Phelan Hallinan, 1.1L.P
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Penngylvania and New Jersey
February 19, 2013
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number:; 570-389-5625

Re: CITIMORTGAGE, INC. §/B/M TQO CTTIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, INC. v.

RICHARD B. UNGER, ELLEN C. UNGER and THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA C/O THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

417 SUMMERHILL ROAD BERWICK, PA 1B603-5R37

No.: 2009-CV-1077

Dear SirMadam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
March 6, 2013 due to the following: Additional Lienholder(g).

The Property is to be relisted for the May 8, 2013 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK WIRT for
Phelan Hallinan LLP

PHS # 206831
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timoethy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A
VS,

RICHARD UNGER (et al.)

Case Number
2009CV1077

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/10/2013  11:30 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE RICHARD UNGER,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR ELLEN UNGER AT
ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603 7

Ll

PAUL D'ANGELO. DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

“Tamotly 1. Chunllualein

January 11, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
MNotarial Seal

Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Tawm of Bloomsburg, Columbla County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

' NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this 7 -/—’
| fod o~ o
11TH day of JANUARY . 2013 U a b g © Gy

LAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUI{ZgMOO 1617 JFK BL‘JD, PHILADE!




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Sheriff

Case Number

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A
2009CV1077

VS,
RICHARD UNGER (et al))

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/10/2013  11:30 AM - DEPUTY PAUL E’ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE

REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
SON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,

HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PER
TO WIT: RICHARD UNGER AT 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, P
I ! p

PAUL D'ANGELQO, DEPUTY

S50 ANSWERS,

Tamotly T- Chomfulis

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

January 11, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notartal Seal
Sarah Jare Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bioomshurg, Columbia County
. My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2018

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this (

, 2/
11TH day of JANUARY . 2013 A Lzmﬁ_%u-cp%
7 7

AN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SU.-‘QCQ 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADE!




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CCMPANY, INC. F/K/A
Vs, Case Number

RICHARD UNGER (et al.) 2009CV1077

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

:_ eal Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill :
... i [Epires: ; 02082013 | Warrant

Manner:

Notes: ‘SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge Posted - Other

Name:

LL0LADB002

Primary 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD  Adutin o, ry0
Address: ,_BERWICK PA 18603 : Charge: e U

Phone: Relation:

ptternate | L Dare.
Address: "

Time:

Miteage:

Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMNIE ‘QVvON TIHMIWANNS LY

L B IR R R

£10Z2/80/20 :dX3



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. ¥F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME

EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

V. NO.: 2009-CV-1077

RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

Owner(s): RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER

Property: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD I
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
Judgment amount:  $118,862.25

The above-captioned property 1s scheduled to be sold at the COLUMBIEA County Sheriff's Sale on
MARCH 6, 2013 @ 9:00 AM in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main
Strect, Bloomsburg, PA 176815,

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage, judgment, or other interest with respect to the
property which may be exdinpuished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect vour interests.
PrOpeiy ¥ 2 Y y P ¥

A schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30
days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions arc filed thereto
within 10 days afler the filing of the schedule.

If you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the etfect of the Sheriff's Sale upon your lien, we
urge you to CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as we arc not permitted to give vou legal advice.




In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:

(IV-D Agency or name of obligee and/or his or her private
attorey or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

35 W MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: (670) 387-8870 Fax:(570) 387-8876

Email:
Obligor: Obligee:
RICHARD B. UNGER || MELISSA S. KERN

175 EVERGREEN LN
CATAWISSA, PA 17820
IV-D Case #: 581107580

{or non-1V-D docket #)
SSN: 200-70-9791 Date of Birth: 09/07/76

This lien results, by operation of law, from a suppert order, entered on JUNE 26, 2009
by Pennsyivania Court of Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number 008571.

As of FEBRUARY 8, 2013, the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $3,012.43. This
judgment may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien
amount. This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named
obligor which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below.

Specific description of property:
417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien
remains in effect until released or withdrawn by the issuing agency, the obligee, the entity acting on
behalf of the obligee, or in accordance with the laws of the State where the property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 09/11
Service Type M Worker ID 18302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not appiy may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. ¥ Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named chligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsibie for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and reference its case number, both listed above.

Vouih st At oo _4pr3

é\ﬂthor'ized Agent Date

e
Lowph Moot

Print néme, e-mail address, phone and fax number

B. [ Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-1V-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee
Il am:O the obligee of the above referenced order [or]
O an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee
| certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate and
that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For

additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certify that <;.> DS ol ]L\_C ‘f"r'\frijg:)[’ appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the above.
AN J',.’i“:' -
State of g Notary Public D/\[“)f (& |x‘ﬁj_5{ UL v
$S, — B
County of —COMMONWEALTH oF pENNSYL R I
y Notar oo VANIA_ ) Date e

My appointment expires | (} <" (o 15>

NGOTICE : Respondents are not required to respond ta this information collection unless it displays a valid OMB contro! number.

OMB Control #: 0970-0153 Expiration Date: 05/31/2014 (Please note, this expiration date is for the OMB form and not the lien itself)

Form UF-017 09/11
Service Type M Page 2 of 2 Worker |ID 19302



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A
Vs,

RICHARD UNGER (et al.)

Case Number
2009CV1077

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/29/2013 03:25 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 417 SUMMERHILL RCAD, BERWIC?‘ISGOS

727

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

M’T’C‘ gé,

January 30, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Sea
Sarah lane Kingzman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
My Cammission Expires Oct. 4, 20156

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

30TH day of JANUARY . 2013 J’U ah | )uﬂu %hﬂcn/ ot (D
-AN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, é"UJTE 1400 1517 JFK BLVD, PHILADE!




JAN-31-20913 898:48 From!:BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIF 5737591681 To:3395e2S

BRIAR CREEK
TOWNSHIP

150 MUNICIPAL ROAD OFFICE (570) 752-8262
BERWICK, PA 18603 FAX (570) 759-1681

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE 18 LEGALLY
PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR
THE ADDRESSEE NAMED BELOW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS
NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT
ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPING OF THIS TELECOPY IS
STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

TO: _ d/t/wu _ FROM: BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
FAX: )80-S6xS  PAGES: A

RE: MM%MMLDATE: J-21-1)

.1



To: 2895625

JAN-31-2013 88:48 From:BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP S7dTS31681

IETETITTN 2013 County & Municipality

DATE BILL NO.
BRIARCREEK TWP FOR. COLUMBIA County 030172013 11618
MAXE CHECKS PAYBLE 70> DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | 1ESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMGUNT DUE[ NGt FaMaiTY
Joan M. Rothesy GENERAL 21613 9146 193.72 197 67 217 44
122 ,__.._SZ CHURCH ROAD SINKING 1.345) 23 49 29.07, 31.98
Berwick PA 13603 FIRE L.r 21.18 2161 23.77
TWP RE 6 127.09] 12960] 14265
HOURSMAR R APR & ALY & AlIG
TUES, WED & THURS: 6Pkt - BPM : .
OTHER MONTHS WED ORLY 1PM - 472
The discour & pesaty 37048 378.03 41584
PHONE'570-756-2118 herebesncanizad  |PAY THIS AMOUNT A 33 St 30 e 20
for yous convenience H paid on o before [ il gaid o erbefore | ¢ paid after
AXES ARE OUE & PATABLE . FROMFT PAYMENT ISSRECHIESTED CHNTY Twr This tax relumed
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on;
RUSNOCK FRANK W Penalty 10% 0% January 1, 204
69 DAIRY RDAD PARCEL: 07 03-11000,000
BERWICK PA 18603 69 DAIRY RD
1.53 Acres tand 5975
Buildings 15,638
3 YCL SEECE 3 TECI 0L $06 & 23300 R e Sare SRUEGOT LR NC LT DAy et Total Assessment 23613 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST @€ RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT _
|4mx Notice ik} Courty & Erﬁmﬂuﬂ_ﬂa‘ DATE BHE NO
BRIARCREEK TWP Tm,”no_bzms County 03012013 11866
MAKE .__GMMMU Mm amw%_wmrm TO: t__ DESCHIPTION | ASSESSMENT] MILS 1 LESS DISCOUNT [TaX avsouns oue INCL PENAL TY
T T e 44 ROAD mmmz_z x_wzmm_. 25,811 9. .iu 231.35 236907] 25968
Berwick PA 18603 1345 30 34.72 38.19
ﬂ_ﬂwmm f 2529 2581 2339
HOURSMAR & APH & JULY & AUG & 151.77 154.87 17036
TUES, WED & THURS: &P - 8P ’
OTHER MONTHS WED, ONLY ; 173 - 4P T T
PHONE:570.750-2118 bave boon colcbens”  |PAY THIS AMGUNT 4244 45147 qo662
For your convenience. - Apd 3G Jure 3G- Jure 30
i 5 paud o0 or before | W =) on o etore M a3 @far
FAXES ARE DUE 3 PAYAELE _FRUNMPT SAYRENT IS REQUESTED 13 CNTY AP . is tax retumed
Drscount 2% 2% v fo courthor _mM._ on
UNGER RICHARD B & ELLEN G [Penalty  10%  fo% Sanuary 1. 2014
ma € 10TH STREET PARGEL; 07 -03C-042-00,000 o
ERWICK PA 18503 417 SUMMERHILL RD
L8027 Acres. Land 3282
i Buildings 22529
Rt p 3 AL 8D sl SCogrEsi=g zrred SHUSCLE AT 3¢ I Ca,mes q . -
THIS TAX NOTICE WUST.BE RETURNED VITH «Eﬁwﬂémzq, T otal Assessment 8N ALECoRY




01/18/2013  15:09 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)570 752 8479 P.004/004

January 18, 2013

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. §/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.,

VS.

RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER

NO: 2009-CV-1077
2013-ED-4

Dear Timothy:

The property located at 417 Summerhill Road Berwick, Pa is not connected to
public sewer and therefore no money is due to us.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Johntson

Authority Clerk

Hearing Iinpaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/IK/A
Vs, Case Number

RICHARD UNGER (et al.} 2009CV1077

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Exp:res

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce '

- 02/08/2013

Manner: _:< Not Specmed > Warrant.

Notes: ;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served:

Primary :?417 SUMMERHILL ROAD S Aduttin 4 )

Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: ;P“CM(‘& _____ \3 ...... ;C .....................................................
Phone: _ DOB: o memion: Wodmed

Altormate [~ T e R
Address: | “ ) ll \0{|?') h% O_

b’ﬂ —- ? \ : e e

Date: \/ & /'[ %
Time: O 46
Mileage:

Deputy: 53 5 -ly

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMYIF 'GvOd TIIHYIWANNS LLY

1 Wouse vacaat, check pont eigice
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuy

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A
Vs, Case Number

RICHARD UNGER (et al.} 2009CV1077

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice | o ... Zoner
-  Expires: | 02008/2013 . Warrant: .

Manner: < Not Specified >

AYVHOR ‘YIAONN

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTCR'S RIGHTS

Name: ‘RICHARD UNGER ﬁ Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Cther

Primary 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD ' . Adultin Bidmcd Logec
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603  Charge: TWONGEQ DOIGNES

LL0LADE00Z

Phone: DOB: - Relation:

Alternate = = . . . ) _ o -
4P G = IO Date:
Address: 2 _

Be&rewick

Phone: Deputy: 5.2, < . Mileage:

Name: Phone: 2’15563-?000 '

Date: \ i a i \,,)
Time: O\ h(,‘;)
Mileage:

Deputy: S 5 ! N

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMNIF ‘AVOd TTIHYIWNNS 1P

T Moo vOdwak - deedly QLA CLALE Ne FuwDE papescs -~ CrxAE T~ EgT

20 S IR o

€L0Z/80/20 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A
Vs, Case Number

RICHARD UNGER (et al.} 2000CV1077

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: . Zone:

Manner: Expires: 02!08

Warrant:

W NVOr ‘Ad3HLOY

Notes: SPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: wJoan M. Rothery Served: Personally Adult In Charge - Posted Other

Primary 122 Twin Church Road 1 Adultin (‘ A :
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: - NCAEC

LI0LADB00Z

Phone: DOB: Refation:

Alternate

; Date:
Address:

Phone: :é . Deputy: , Selly . Mileage:

'PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

1215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

—_

£0984 Vd MOIMHIE ‘QVOY HOXUNHD NIML ZZ1

o2 L Il I

£1.02/80/20 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timeothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MCRTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A
Vs, Case Number

RICHARD UNGER {et al ) 2000CV1077

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category.

Manner:

Expires: _02/08/2013

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS o

‘BERWICK SEWER AUTHORIT ; Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Name:

Primary 1108 FREAS AVE o Adultin o\ (hoeca
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603  Charge: NG ENEEN

Phone: Relation:

Aiternate = _ ‘ T
Address: _ Date: \/Ll/\) Time:

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

st
—

S R Rl

JOHLNY H3aM3IS MOIMmu3g

LLQLAD600Z

£0981 Vd MOIMMIE ‘FAV SvIad 80L1

£10zZ/80/20 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TQ CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A
vs. Case Number

RICHARD UNGER (et al.) 2009CV1077

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale N Zone:

Category:

.. Expires: . 02/082013 .
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Manner: <Not Specmed S Warrant:

: @dultTn Chargs - Posted - Other

Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: ';l\c&\w;:,u A N L\\“Qf\ﬁxﬁ‘o'
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ) S e . . . . P —_—

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Name: Served:  Personally -

Alternate e e e e e e e e e+ et o+ et e
Address:

Date:

Phone: . Deputy: Qg4 Mileage:

[PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

oo |s|w N~ @

40 SNOLLVT3H JILS3IN0Q

L101A06002

£102/80/Z0 :dX3 d "DHNGSWO0TE “HO0Td ANZ ‘L3FMLS NIVIN LSIM L



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mcrdan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A
VS, Case Number

RICHARD UNGER (et al.) 2009CV1077

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

‘R eal Estate Sale - tice

"""" Expires: 021082013

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 7

Manner:

Warrant:

JXVYL ALNNOCD YISWNTOD

S

Personalry Adult in Charge - Posted(Other )

Narne: Columbla County Tax Offlce Served:

Primary PO Boxago Adult In

LI0LADE00E

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge:
Phone: : DOB- © Relation:
Attermate | e pate:
Address: :

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

‘/"9 //

;F’HELAN HALLINAN

HIMIEGLLP 215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

S18.1 Vd 'DHNESWOO0TE ‘08¢ X0d Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.

£102/80/20 -dX3



Document Receipt

Trans # 10821 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 1812013
Ship to: iRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171924281001000019770
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

Doc Ref #: 4ED2013

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106



Document Receipt

Trans # 10820 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 1/8/2013
Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT CF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT CF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000019763
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #; 4ED2013
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 10819 Carrier / service,  PQST 2PM 1/8/2013
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924281001000019756
PO BOX 8016

Doc Ref #: 4ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 10818 Carrier / servige. POST 2PM 1/8/2013
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Businass Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000019749

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref#: 4ED2013

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 10817 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 10817
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

1/8/2013

9171824291001000019732

4ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 10816 Carrler / service: POST 2PM 1/8/2013

Ship to: 10816

DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8486 Tracking #: 9171924291001000019725
Doc Ref #: 4ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 10815 Carrier f service: PQST Z2PM 1/8/2013

Ship to: 108156

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPT 280601 Tracking #: 9171924291001000019718
Doc Ref #: 4ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Decument Receipt

Trans # 10814 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 10814
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE

PITTSBURGH PA 15222

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

1/8/2013

9171924291001000019701

4ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 10813 Carrier / services. POST 2PM 1/8/2013
Ship to: 10813
US DEPT OF JUSTICE
ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT Tracking #: 9171924291001000019695
PO BOX 11754

Doc Ref #: 4ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17108



Document Receipt

Trans # 10812 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 1/8/2013

Ship to: 10812

DEPT OF TREASURY IRS

477 MICHIGAN AVENUE Tracking #: 9171924291001000019688
Doc Ref #: 4ED2013

DETROIT Ml 48226



Document Receipt

Trans # 10811 Carrier / service; POST 2PM 1/8/2013

Ship to: 10811

PA DEPT OF REVENUE

PO BOX 280946 Tracking #: 9171924291001000019671
Doc Ref #: 4ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 10810 Carrier / service:.  POST 2PM 1/8/2013

Ship to: 10810

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

PO BOX 280948 Tracking #: 9171924291001000019664
Doc Ref #; AED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 10808 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 10808
ADVANTAGE ASSETS INC.

C/O DAVID GALLOWAY, ESQ.
54 E MAIN STREET

MECHANICSBUR PA 17055
G

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

1/872013

9171924291001000019657

4ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 10808 Carrfer { service: POST ZPM 1/8/2013
Ship to: 10808
ADVANTAGE ASSETS INC.
C/O ANDREW SPEARS, ESQ. Tracking #: 89171924291001000019640
1300 LINGLESTOWN RQOAD

Doc Ref # 4ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17110



Document Receipt

Trans # 10807

Ship to: 10807
ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC.

C/O ANDREW SPEARS, ESQ.
4669 TRINDLE RCAD

CAMP HILL PA 17011

Carrier f service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

1/8/2013

9171924291001000019633

4ED2013



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 10806 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 10806
ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC.
7322 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY

HOUSTON X 77074

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

1/8/2013

2171924291001000019626
4ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 10805 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 10805
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE INC.

C/O JOSEPH GOLDBECK, ESQ.
601 CREEK LANE

FLOURTOWN PA 19031

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

1/8/2013

9171524221001000019619

4AED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 10804 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 10804
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO.

C/0 JOSEPH GOLDBECK, ESQ.
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 181086

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

17812013

91719242910010000158602

4ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 10803 Carrier { service;: POST 2PM 1/8/2013

Ship to: 10803

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO,

1111 NORTHPOINT DRIVE Tracking #: 9171924291001000019596
Doc Ref #: 4E02013

COPPELL ™ 75019



Document Receipt

Trans # 10802 Carrier / service;

Ship to: 10802
PA DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
651 BOAS STREET

HARRISBURG PA 17121

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

1/8/2013

9171924291001000019589

4ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 10801 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 10801
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
1316 STATE STREET

ERIE PA 16501

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

1/8/2013

9171924291001000018572

4ED2013



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# 43
DATE RECEIVED [~ 4
DOCKET AND INDEX __ /~&-/%
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST :
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# _/d S‘éw‘!
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

RERRRE

SALE DATE par &, 73 TIME_£900
POSTING DATE A5
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°° WEEK '_2¢, /3

2" WEEK 2

3R WEEK 37




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2009CV1077

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 06, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior therato.

All that certain piece or parcel of Jand situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the public road designated as Route No, 19040, leading between Berwick and Jonestown, at
the northeast corner of tand now or late of Lewis Shingler, et ux, thence along fine of land of said Lewis Shingler, et ux, South 73
degrees West 272 3 feet to a point; thence continuing in the same course south 73 degrees west along line of land now or formerly
of Fred Hosler, a distance of 47.4 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land of Summerhill Evangelical Church lot; thence along line of
land of said Church lot north 8 degrees 06 minutes west, 109.53 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or late of Arden
Riinard; thence along line of said Rhinard, north 77 degrees 42 minutes east, a distance of 56 9 feet to a point; thence continuing
along line of Rhinard north 2 degrees 47 minutes west, a distance of 4 feet to a point; thence continuing along line of Rhinard, north
78 degrees 56 minutes east, a distance of 222.09 feet to a point in the center of the aforementioned public road; thence along the
center of said road, south 33 degrees east a distance of 88 feet to the place of beginning.

Excepting and Reserving from the deed from H.W. Farrell, st ux, to the Grantors herein an 8 foot wedge shaped parcel of land on
the extreme northern boundary conveyed heretofore to Arden Rhinard.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Richard B. Unger and Ellen C. Unger, his wife, by Deed from Lewis Shingler and Beatrice
Shingler, his wife, dated 07/29/1978, recorded 08/16/1978 in Book 288, Page 511.

Premises baing: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Tax Parcet # 07-03C-042-00,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18803
UP| / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-03C-042

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of RICHARD UNGER, ELLEN UNGER in suit of
CITIMCRTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. if proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 | COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Wl e




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORFCLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 325.
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL N COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. T/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

CEIVIL DIVISION

> NO.: 2009-CV-1077

Vs. &Ol?’ﬂ e -Y
L/ COLUMBIA COUNTY

RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter vou are dirccted to Ievy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 417 SUMMURHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
(See Legal Description attachcd)

Amount Duc $118,862.25
Interest from 05/26/2011 to Date of Sale N ___ and costs.
@ $19.54 per dicm

_ Pasbana. Silvetn ‘RP BL'
pn;hrﬁ. (Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.
Dated \" 8 = \’% ' Frofi oo ez 0 50y, LOUTES
{SEAI.) MV CD?M R SN SN ?0]“

PHS # 206831



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the public road designated as Route No. 19040,
leading between Berwick and Jonestown, at the northeast corner of land now or late of Lewis
Shingler, et ux, thence along line of land of said Lewis Shingler, et ux, South 73 degrees West
2723 feet to a point; thence continuing in the same course south 73 degrecs west along line of
land now or [ormerly of I'red Hosler, a distance of 47.4 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land
of Summerhill Evangelical Church lot; thence along line of land of said Church lot north &
degrees 06 minutes west, 109.53 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or late of Arden
Rhinard; thence along linc of said Rhinard, north 77 degrees 42 minules east, a distance of 56.9
teet to a point; thence continuing along line of Rhinard north 2 degrees 47 minutes west, a
distance of 4 feet to a point; thence continuing along line of Rhinard, north 78 degrees 36
minutes east, a distance of 222.09 feet to a point in the center of the aforementioned public road;
thence along the center of said road, south 33 degrees cast a distance of 88 fect to the place of
beginning.

Excepting and Reserving from the deed from H.W. Farrell, ct ux, (o the Grantors hercin an 8 foot
‘wedge shaped parcel of land on the extreme northern boundary conveyed herctofore (o Arden
Rhinard,

FITLE TO SAID PREMISES VIESTED IN Richard B. Unger and Ellen C. Unger, his wile, by
Deed (rom Lewis Shingler and Beatrice Shingler, his wife, dated 07/29/1 978, recorded
(8/16/1978 in Book 288, Page 511.

Premises being: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, I'A 18603-5837

Tax Parcel # 07-03C-042-00,000



PHELAN ITALLINAN, L.LP

Allison F. Zuckerman, Esq., Id. No.309519
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME

EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.
Plaintiff

v.
RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Attorneys for Plaintift

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2009-CV-1077

A0B-ED~H
COLUMBIA COUNTY

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorncy for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

the mortgage is an FIIA Mortgage
the premises is non-owner occupied
the premises is vacant

X Act 91 procedures have been fullilled

e T e e A
o et gt gt et

Act 91 1s Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S.A. § 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

DRCILUAR
"%t,f,%i‘ oy



PHELAN HALLINAN, LL.P Attorney [or Plaintiff
Allison F. Zuckerman, Esq., Id. No.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Ong Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC, §/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL i COLUMBIA COUNTY

MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME

EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC, :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

VS,

i NO.: 2009-CV-1077
RICHARD B. UNGER : 012 - ED-Y
ELLEN C. UNGER 2013 b

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belicf, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allies, or
othcrwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relicf Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that dcfendant RICHARD B. UNGER is over 18 years of age and resides at 417 SUMMERHILL
ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837.

(c) that defendant ELLEN C. UNGER is over 18 ycars of age and resides at 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD,
BERWICK, PA 186(3-5837.

This statement is madc subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. A\ § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authoritics.

TR

-
pOILETE

VI

1
NI s =R
A,



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys [or Plaintiff
Allison F. Zuckerman, Esq., Id. No.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Pcnn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCTAL 1 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME :
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. :  CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff :

¢ NO.: 2009-CV-1077

v AD3—ED-Y
RICHARD B. UNGER : COLUMBIA COUNTY
ELLEN C. UNGER :

Delendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject 1o the provisions of Act 91 becausc:

( )}  thc mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

{ )  the premiscs is non-owner occupicd

( )  the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

( )} Act91is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn [alsification to

authorities. ?
.ﬁ"f\ S
;/ y
A
: an

By: /

/et ity LLP |
# Allison &, Zxickerman, Esq., Id. No.309519
ATlopheyAfor Plaintilf




PHELAN IIALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintilt
Allison I'. Zuckerman, lisq., Id. No.309519

1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

VS.
NO.: 2009-CV-1077

RICHARD B. UNGER :
ELLEN C. UNGER Q013 -ED-4

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verilies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belicf, be has knowledge of the following facts, to wit;

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers® and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant RICHARD B. UNGER is over 18 years of age and resides at 417 SUMMERHILL
ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837.

(¢) that defendant ELLEN C. UNGER is over 18 vears of age and resides at 417 SUMMERHILIL. ROAD,
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837,

This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. };}-. \ § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authoritics. 7
.9;3-‘" e »,,»?
P a
_\,;ej,r’ /:’?}. . —
FPhelan fan, LLP
Allison £ 7 ckirman, Esq., 1d. No.309519
Attorncy ﬂ)l":E'I’aiIlﬁfT

)

o = -

.....



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M . O CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES

OURT OF COMMON PLEAS

HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

INC.
Plaintift

RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER
Defendant(s)

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2009-CV-1077
AR - ED-H
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PIIS # 206831

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC., PlaintifT in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 417

SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name
RICHARD R. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Namc

SAME AS ABOVE.

Lad

Name

COMMONWEALTH OF PA DEPT. OF
LABOR & INDUSTRY TO THE USE OF THE
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FUND

COMMONWEALTH OF PA DEPT. OF
LABOR & INDUSTRY TO TIHIE USE OF THFE,
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FUND
C/0 SALLY L. FUHRER

PA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO., INC.
F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

417 SUMMERHILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

417 SUMMERHILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Address (il address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicale)

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real property to be sold:

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

1316 STATE STREET
ERIE, PA 16501

1316 STATE STREET
ERIE, PA 16501

651 BOAS STREET
ROOM 1700
HARRISBURG, PA 17121

111t NORTHPOINT DRIVE, BUILDING 4,
SUITE 100
COFPPELL, TX 75019



CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAC .. CO., INC,
F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.

C/O JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR., ESQUIRE

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CQ., INC.
F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.

C/0 JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR., ESQUIRE

ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC. ASSIGNEE OF
MBNA AMERICA BANK

ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC. ASSIGNEE OF
MBNA AMERICA BANK
C/O ANDREW C, SPEARS, ESQUIRE

ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC. ASSIGNEE OF
MBNA AMERICA BANK
C/O ANDREW C. SPEARS, ESQUIRE

ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC, ASSIGNEE OF
MBNA AMERICA BANK
C/O DAVID R, GALLOWAY, ESQUIRE

ADVANTAGE ASSETS, INC. ASSIGNEE OF
MBNA AMERICA BANK
C/0 DAVID R. GALLOWAY, ESQUIRE

GOLDBECK, MCCAFFE.. .Y & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5060
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

601 CREEK LANE
FLOURTOWN, PA 19031

7322 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, SUITE 1600
HOUSTON, TX 77074

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.
4669 TRINDLE ROAD, SUILTE 300
CAMP HILL, PA 17011

HANDLER, HENNING & ROSENBERG, L.L.P.
1300 LINGLESTOWN ROAD
HARRISBURG, PA 17110

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.
4660 TRINDLE ROAD, SUITE 308
CAMP HILL, PA 17011

54 E. MAIN STREET
MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055

Name and address of last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

Name

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION
C/O JESSICA REIBSOME

Address (il address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate}

326 EAST STREET
BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815

326 EAST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

326 EAST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

COMMONWEALTH OF PA DEPT. OF
REVENUE BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BUREAU
OF COMPLIANCE

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY INTERNAL
REVENUE SERVICE

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY INTERNAL
REVENUE SERVICE C/O EUGENE
LETUKAS

Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

P.O. BOX 280948
HARRISBURG, I"A 17128-0948

P.0O. BOX 280946
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946

477 MICHIGAN AVENUE
DETROIT, M1 48226

477 MICHIGAN AVENUE
DETROIT, MI 48226



DEPARTMENT OF TREASUn « INTERNAL 477 MICHIGAN AVENUk
REVENUE SERVICE C/O KAREN K. DETROIT, M1 48226
YENCHAK

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY INTERNAL 477 MICHIGAN AVENUE
REVENUE SERVICE C/ R.A. MITCHELL DETROIT, M1 48226

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY INTERNAL 477 MICHIGAN AVENUE

REVENUE SERVICE FRED BANKS DETROIT, MI 48226

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
.S, ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754

DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

FEDERAL BUILDING

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

6. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Nuone,
7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicaic)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD

BERWICK, I’A 18603-5837

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ.

BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES DEFPT 280601

INHERITANCE TAX DPIVISION HARRISBURG, PA 17128
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL. P.O. BOX 8486

CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY WILLOW OAK BUILDING
PROGRAM HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMEIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 7105

[ verify that the stalements madc in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that [alse gatements herein are made subject to the penalties
ol 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to/agdhorities.

Date: \M//\:Z 1/
V7

By: { /27
/’ aﬂ/ﬁal]inan, LLP
li

i T. Zuckerman, Esq., [d. No.309519
Attorney for Plaintiff




CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOMFE :
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. :  CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO.: 2009-CV-1077
' AD12 - ED-H
COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS,
RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RICHARD B. UNGER
ELLEN C. UNGER
417 SUMMERHILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

F¥THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 18 NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sherift's Sale on at in the Offlice of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (o enforce the court judgment of
$118,862.25 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC. (the mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said salc in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Shertft’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
rcasonable attorney’s [ees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment.
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney lo assert your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO s>AVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOu JAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 2135-563-7000,

2. You may be ablc to pctition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To [ind out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. 1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sherifl
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid [or your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sherift not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (rcasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. Youmay also have other rights and detenses, or ways of getling your home back, if you act immediately
after the salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bleomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the public road designated as Route No. 19040,
lcading between Berwick and Jonestown, at the northeast corner ol land now or late of Lewis
Shingler, et ux, thence along linc of land of said Lewis Shingler, et ux, South 73 degrecs West
272.3 fect to a point; thence continuing in the same course south 73 degrees west along line of
land now or formerly of Fred ilosler, a distance of 47.4 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land
of Summerhill Evangelical Church lot; thence along line of land of said Church lot north 8
degrees 06 minutes west, 109,53 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or late of Arden
Rhinard; thence along line of said Rhinard, north 77 degrees 42 minutes cast, a distance ol 56.9
feet to a point; thence continuing along line of Rhinard north 2 degrees 47 minutes west, a
distance of 4 [eet to a point; thence continuing along line of Rhinard, north 78§ degrees 56
minutes cast, a distance of 222.09 feet to a point in the center of the aforementioned public road;
thence along the center of said road, south 33 degrees east a distance of 88 fect to the place of
beginning,.

Excepting and Reserving [rom the deed from 11.W. TFarrell, et ux, to the Grantors herein an 8 foot
wedge shaped parcel of land on the extreme northern boundary conveyed heretofore to Arden
Rhinard.

TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Richard B. Unger and Ellen C. Unger, his wife, by
Deed from Lewis Shingler and Beatrice Shingler, his wife, dated 07/29/1978. recorded
08/16/1978 i Book 288, Page 511.

Premises being: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Tax Parcel # 07-03C-042-00,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtuc of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-1077

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC.

VS.

RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 186(3-5837
Parcel No. 07-03C-042-00,000
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $118,862.25

Altorneys for Plaintiff
Phc¢lan Hallinan, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-1077 S 0(3-~ED-Y

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCTATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
INC.

VS,

RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipaiity}

417 SUMMERIITLL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
Parcel No. 07-03C-042-00.000
(Acrcage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $118,862.25

Attorneys {or Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain picce or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center ol the public road designated as Route No. 19040,
leading between Berwick and Jonestown, at the northeast corner of land now or latc of Lewis
Shingler, ¢t ux, thence along linc of land of said Lecwis Shingler, et ux, South 73 degrees West
272.3 feet to a point; thence continuing in the same course south 73 degrees west along line of
land now or formerly of Fred Hosler, a distance of 47.4 feet to an iron pin corner in ling of land
of Summerhill Evangelical Church lot; thence along line of land of said Church lot north 8
degrees 06 minutes west, 109.53 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or latc of Arden
Rhinard; thence along line of said Rhinard, north 77 degrees 42 minutes cast, a distance of 56.9
feel to a point; thence continuing along line of Rhinard north 2 degrees 47 minutes west, a
distance of 4 feet to a point; thenee continuing along line of Rhinard, north 78 degrees 356
minutes east, a distance of 222.09 [eet to a point in the center of the aforementioned public road;
thence along the center of said road, south 33 degrees east a distance of 88 fect to the place of
beginning.

Excepting and Reserving from the deed from 1L.W. Farrell, et ux, to the Grantors hercin an 8 foot
‘wedge shaped parcel of land on the extreme northern boundary conveved herctotore (o Arden
Rhinard.

TITLLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Richard B, Unger and Ellen C. Unger, his wifc, by
Deed from Lewis Shingler and Beatrice Shingler, his wife, dated 07/29/1978. recorded
08/16/1978 in Book 288, Page 511.

Premuses bemng: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Tax Parcel # 07-03C-042-00,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of
Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the public road designated as Route No. 19040,
lcading between Berwick and Jonestown, at the northeast corner of land now or late of Lewis
Shingler, et ux, thence along line of land of said [.ewis Shingler, et ux, South 73 degrees West
272.3 feet to a point; thence continuing in the same course south 73 degrees west along linc of’
land now or formetly of Fred Hosler, a distance of 47.4 fect to an iron pin corner in line of land
of Summerhill Evangelical Church lot; thence along line of land of said Church lot north §
degrees 06 minutes west, 109.53 feet (o an iron pin corner in line of land now or late of Arden
Rhinard; thence along line of said Rhinard, north 77 degrees 42 minutes east, a distance of 56.9
[eet to a point; thence continuing along line of Rhinard north 2 degrees 47 minutes west, a
distance ol 4 [eet to a point; thence continuing along line of Rhinard, north 78 degrees 56
minutes east, a distance of 222.09 feet to a point in the center ol the aforementioned public road;
thence along the center of said road, south 33 degrees cast a distance of 88 feet to the place of
beginning.

Excepting and Reserving from the deed from H.W. Farrell, ¢t ux, to the Granlors herein an § foot
‘wedge shaped parcel of land on the extreme northern boundary conveyed herctofore to Arden
Rhinard.

TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Richard B. Unger and Ellen C, Unger, his wife, by
Decd from Lewis Shingler and Beatrice Shingler, his wife, dated 07/29/1978, recorded
08/16/1978 in Book 288, Page 511.

Premises being: 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Tax Parcel # 07-03C-042-00,000



SHERIFF’S RETURN

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME LEQUITY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY | INC,

Plaintitf No.: 2009-CY-1077

VS,
KAO13 =~ ED-Y

RICHARD B. UNGER ISSULD
ELLEN C. UNGLER

Defendants

NOW, ) 20 1, High Sherift of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sherifl of _ County. Pennsylvania, to exccule this Wril. This depultation being

made at the reguest and risk of the PlaintilT,

Defendants alleged address is _

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sheriff

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICFE

Now, ) 20, at . ¥Clock m., served the within

upon

at

by handing to

Sale and made known to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

the contents thercof,

Swomm and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,
this
day of 20

BY:

Notary Public

20

Sheritt

return

, See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

" Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date o .
Plaintiff Niv.: 2008-CV-1077
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC, F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, 9\0 i 3--—- ED 1
INC.
Defendant ’ Type or Writ of Complami
RICHARD B. UNGER EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
ELLEN C, UNGER _ R
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, FTC., T SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 10 BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment Mo, City, o, Twp., Slate Elll.t-j Zip Code)

417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WITT. ASSIST [N LXPEDITING SERVICE,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, _ .20 1. Sheriff of COLUMBIA Counly, PA do hereby deputze the ShenilTol
County, to cxccule fwe within and make return thereol according Lo law.

Sherifl of COLUMBIA Counly, Penra,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheritt levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same withoul a watchman, in costody of whomever is found in possession, afler notilying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or shenff to any plaintitf herein for any loss, destriction or removal of any such property before
sherilf’s sale (thereot.

inator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintilf Telephone Number o Lrate
_ Dwlendant
Subarban Station, 1617 John I'. Kennedy Boulovard, Suite 1400 (213)563-7000

Signaturc of Attomey or of

ADDRESS: One Pen

Philadedrhid A 19103-1814
___SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW TIIIS LINE
PLAINTIFE ' ’ Court Number
RETURNED: _ _
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SC ANSWERS N Date

Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

“S'i;g.nuture of Sheriff o Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMEMT

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

SHERIFr »ERVICE

INSTRUC . .ONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date

Plaintif]

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

INC.

No.: 2009-CV-1077

AR - E Y

Defendant

RICHARD B. UNGER

ELLEN C. UNGER

.T}-'pc or Writ of Complaint
EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, F1C,, 10 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF FROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACTIED OR SALE,
RICHARD B. UNGER

SER; S

AT

ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Aparinent No., City, Bora, Twp., Stale and Zip Code)
417 SUMMERHITL]. ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, _ .

County, te execuite he within and make return thereof accordmg Lo law,

.20 L, SheritT ol COLUMRIA County, PA do herehy depubize the Sheriff of

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County. Penria.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherift levying upon or attaching any
property under within wot may leave same withoul a walchman, in custody of whomever 15 found in possession, after notilying person of lkewy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintifl herein for any loss, destriction or remaval of any such property before

sherift™s sale thereof

Signal.urémblf' Allorney of oth

ADBDRESS: One Penn
Philadel

103-1814

service on behalf of XX Plainti 1
_ Detendant
uburban Station, 1617 John ¥, Kennedy Boulwvard, Suite 1400

Telephone Numher Lrate

{215)563-7000

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF

Court Number

RETURNED:

TAFTIRMELD and subscribed 1o bedore me this

nf

day

20

SO ANSWERS Date
Stenature of Dep. Shernilf
Signature of Sherilf “Date

Shenff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMEMT

SHERIFr ~ERVICE INSTRUC  \JNS: Please type or print legibly, insuring

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copices,

Lixpiration date

Plaintiff N No.: 2009-CV-1077

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY,

INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, AO'\ - EO-4

INC.

Delendant Ty¥pe or Writ of C oniplaint

RICHARD B. UNGLER EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALIE

ELLEN C. UNGER ) N

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED. ATTACHELD OR SALE,
J ELLEN C. UNGER
AT ADNDRESS (Street or RID. Apariment No., City, Horo, Twp., State and Zip Code)

417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTILER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

_SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NOW, " 20 1 ShenfT of COLUMUBILA County, PA do hereby deputze the Sherifl of _
County, 10 ¢xecute the within and make return thereol accordmg W lawe.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B3. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheritf levying upon or aitaching any
properly under within writ may leave sume without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notitying persen of lewy ot
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherift 1o any plantill herein for any loss, destrction or remaoval of any such property befor
sherilT's sale thereof.

Signature ol Atomey o oth psling service on behalf of XX Plaimiif T Telephone Number Nate
~ Defendam
ADDRESS: One Pery of rban Siation, 1617 John I, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadglgtiia. PA 1 1§14 .
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW TUHIS LINE
PLAINTLLY Court Number
RETURNEID; —
AFFIRMED and subscribed (o before me this . day SO ANSWLRS Lrate
Signature of Dep. Sherift
of 20

Signature of Sheniff o Date

Shenff of




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO : COLUMBIA COUNTY
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.,
F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY : COURT GF COMMON PLEAS
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPAN Y, INC,
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
v, : NQ. 2009-CvV-1077

RICHARD B. UNGER ; A0V3- ED -y
ELLEN C. UNGER :

Detendants

CRDIER h

AND NOW, this _ ~ | day of L{){:’{\A@J‘ _______________________ 201, after

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to Special Order of
Court, it is hereby:
ORPERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P, 430(a), scrvice of the Notice of Sale is

permitted on Defendants RICHARD B, UNGER and ELLEN C. UNGER by:

REGULAR MAIL AT 417 SUMMERHILIL, ROAD, BERWICK,
PA 18603

CERTIFIED MATI. AT 417 SUMMERIIILI, ROAD, BERWICK,
~-PA 18603

s POSTING AT 417 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA
18603

BY llllf COURT:

‘%;w\.
ﬁ;
:-—"v-.
F
C,l
f\./
.""“\.

/‘\.Lﬁa/ .
J.

206831 -LAS
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Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania
and to me difected, 1 will expose the followmg described property at public sale

| at the Columbia. Coun Courthouse im the Town of Bloomsburg, County of |-

No. 20090V1077

1 Columbia, Commonwea th of Pennsylvania on:

All parties in interest and claimants are further notlfied that a
schedule of distribution will be on fife.In the Sheyiffs Office no later
{30} da¥s after the date of the sale of any property sold” hereunder,and-

ion of tha proceeds will be made In accordance with the schedule ten
{10} days after said filing, untass exceptlons are flled wﬂh ‘the Shenﬂ“s Ol'ﬂce.;

distriby

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 06, 2013
AT 9:00'G'CLOCK Al M.

prior thereto.

-AR that certain. plece of parcel of Iand snuate in the TOWI'IS]'IIp of Bnar_
Creek, CountF of Columbia-and State of. Pennsylvanla. bounded and-___
descr:bed as fol ’

BEGINNING at a pslnt in the cenfer’ of the publlc road demgnated as -

llows, to-wit: -

lﬁmposed': .
an thirty |-

‘law deposes and says
1yal office and place of business at 3185
{umbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

that Press Enterprise is

s been published daily, continuously in said

. attached notice Februarv 13, 20, 27, 2013

2040, ieading- between -Benwick and Jonestown at'the
. her of dand now or late of Lewis Shlngier. -t th
. glong fire-of land of said Lewis -Shingler, et.ux, Sout
+272.3 faet - to a.point; therce conting
‘degrees: wast along: line; of a
" distance of 47

Evangeglical

ng. in ‘the'same course south 73
- or: formerly ‘of Fred Hoster, a

| line of land riow orlate of Arden Rhinard: thence-along line-of said

“Rhinard; north, 77 degrees 42 minutes east; a distance of 56.9-feet o a °

:j point, thence ‘continuing aian%eene Gt Rhlnard north 2 degrees 47
- minutes west, a-distance of 4
‘| “line of Rhinird; north:78 degrees 56 minutes east, a distance of.222.08

fest to.a paint:in the center of the- aforemantioned. public road; therice -

: : ?;g{lg'th tamarl of said road; south 33 degrees east a gistance of 88

: L

-.parcel of
‘| to-Arden Rhinrard.:; S
- TITLE‘TQ.SAID, PREMISES VESTED IN Rtehard‘ B Unger and Ellen

Earrell et ux, to the Graritors herein an 8 foof wedge

1 Unger, his wife; by Deed from Léwis Shmgier and Béatdce Stingler, hISl_'I '

wife, dated 0712911978, recorded 0816978 in Book 288, Page 511. -
Premises being: 417 SUMMERI-HLL ROAD, BERWICK PA‘I 603 5837
“Tax-Pargel # 07-03C-042-00700: - ;

PRO}PERTY ADDRESS 417 SU ;\_r‘IE Hlf. ROAD BERWICK Pﬁ1860s3 .

: ¢ sold as the prdparty of RICHARD
| CUNGER™ T HHORTGAGE. NG, SIB/IM:TO
'-BlT!FlHﬁNClALH{J s C

_TERMS OF SAL

remam ng amount of “fhe Bld Hrice
I%ﬂ aﬁarmesﬂa%cash' itified ch
: cés, & . ANTNO“CE R FAILURE ]
{{PRICE: .FAILURE TO PAY :THE ‘BID..PRICE. IN _
WITH'TI‘iESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIO_U_S' SNA

fo:fa_ited shut will ba applied ag_,,_ns ny. LOCO)
The: defaulting bidder waill-b 5& ible‘for any a gy f
Jincurred by the sheriff in connect n with any acfion against the-
y bndder in-which the bidder is found liable for damages. if
roceeds -gre-payable to the Plalntiff, the proceeds:check will he
payab!e to Plaintiff, unless the Cotumbla County:Sheriff's Office.

| receives - advance written. notice otherwise, _slgned by a0

authorized representatlon of the plaintlff

PHELAN HALLiNAN & scmrquG LLP - COLEMBIA CO”N“’. B
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215.563-7000 - Peinsyiania

73 dagrées. Waest:.

oW

7.4 feef fo an.ifon pin comer in.line of fand of Summerhill
>hurch lot;-thience:aiorg fine- of land .of said. Chusch iot...
1] - north-8. dﬁﬁ"*’s 06 minutes west; 109:53 feet 1 an.iron pin comer i

116 @ point;-thence continuing: along g

of beginning. Excepling and. Reserving. frﬁl'nﬂthe daed A
nd. on the extreme ncinhern boundary conveyed %ereta re }

shenﬂofmlummamumym o

Or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
published; that neither the affiant nor Press

1d notice and advertisement and that all of the
slace, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLA

Notartal Seal
Dennis . Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Seott Twp., Calumbia County
My Comrnlssion Expires July 3, 2015
TAEHMEER, DEMNGT UARTA ARSI TATION OF NOTARIES

., I hereby certify that the advertising and
1...for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
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